City of

Ibuquerque

DEVELOPMENT HEARING

OFFICER (DHO) APPLICATIONS

Effective 4/26/2023

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the
time of application. Please note that these applications are not reviewed in a public meeting.

SUBDIVISIONS MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS
O Major — Preliminary Plat / Major Amendment (Forms S & S1) O Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)
O Major — Bulk Land Plat (Forms S & S1) O Waiver to IDO (Form V2)
[0 Extension of Preliminary Plat (Form S1) 0 Waiver to DPM (Form V2)
0 Minor Amendment - Preliminary Plat (Forms S & S2) [0 Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)
Major - Final Plat (Forms S & S2) 0 Vacation of Public Easement(s) DHO (Form V)
O Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Forms S & S2) O Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)

APPEAL

[0 Extension of Vacation (Form V)

[ Decision of DHO (Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL ON PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PRELIMINARY PLAT

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant/Owner: QUIVERA LAND, LLC

Phone: 505.322.6027

Address: 1301 CUESTA ARRIBA CT NE

Email: tmcnaney@twilighthomesnm.com

City: ALBUQUERQUE State: NM Zip:87113

Professional/Agent (if any): DAVID SOULE Phone: 505.321.9099

Address: PO BOX 93924 Email: david@riograndeengineering.com
City: ALBUQUERQUE State: NM Zip:87199

Proprietary Interest in Site: OWNER IN FEE SIMPLE

List all owners:

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial!

Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: 22 Block: Unit: 6
Subdivision/Addition: VOLCANO CLIFFS MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 100906317105030106
Zone Atlas Page(s): D-9 Existing Zoning: RA Proposed Zoning RA

# of Existing Lots: 1

# of Proposed Lots: 23

Total Area of Site (Acres): 7.8190

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: QUIVIRA

| Between: \/|STA VIEJA !

and: RETABLO

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

PR-2020-004457, PR202101506,PR2021005047

I certify that the information I have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

Signature:

Date: 5/15/23

Printed Name: DAVID SOULE

[0 Applicant or =l Agent




FORM S2 Page 10f3

FORM S2: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MINOR ACTIONS
Please refer to the DHO public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is
required.

[J | MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the
PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall
be organized in the number order below. Divide the PDF with a title sheet for each of the two
documentation sections in bold below.

PLAT DOCUMENTATION
X

1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated

X 2) Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

X_ 3) Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA

X_ 4) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

X_ 5) Proposed Final Plat with the surveyor’s, property owner’s, City Surveyor's, utility, and AMAFCA
signatures on the Plat.

X_ 6) Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls

X

7) Recorded Infrastructure Improvements Agreement

SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTATION
X

X

8) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
9) Letter describing and explaining the request

Na 10) Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Plat if property is within a landfill buffer

no 11) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022


mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov.

FORM S2 Page 2 of 3

SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MINOR (PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL)

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the
PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall
be organized in the number order below. Divide the PDF with a title sheet for each of the three
documentation sections in bold below.

PLAT DOCUMENTATION

_____ 1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated

___2)Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3) Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA
______4) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

5) Proposed Preliminary/Final Plat with the surveyor’s, property owner’s, City Surveyor's, utility,
and AMAFCA signatures on the Plat

6) Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-
of-way, and street improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property
line noted) if there is any existing land use

7) Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets
8) Proposed Infrastructure List, if applicable

SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTATION

9) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

10) Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO 14-16-6-6(K)(3)

___11) Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)
____12) Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Plat if property is within a landfill buffer
PUBLIC NOTICE DOCUMENTATION
____13) Required Content of Notice at Submittal per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(1)

___ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

___Completed notification form(s), proof of additional information provided in accordance with
IDO Section 6-4(K)(1)(b)

___Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

14) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022


mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov.

FORM S2 Page 3 of 3

MINOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

1) DHO Application form completed, signed, and dated

____2)Form S2 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3) Form S with signatures from Hydrology, Transportation, and ABCWUA

_____4) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____ 5) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
_____6) Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat and/or Grading and Drainage Plan

7) Original Preliminary Plat and/or Grading and Drainage Plan
8) Infrastructure List, if applicable

9) Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:

Effective 12/16/2022


mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov

FORM S: PRE-APPROVALS/SIGNATURES

Please refer to the DHO public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

L. . TRACT 22 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 6
Legal Description & Location:

Job Description: ____ FINAPLAT

Q Hydrology:
+ Grading and Drainage Plan X Approved NA
« AMAFCA Approved NA
* Bernalillo County Approved NA
« NMDOT Approved NA
+ MRGCD Approved NA

Hydrology Department Date

Q Transportation:

» Traffic Circulations Layout (TCL) Approved NA
+ Traffic Impact Study (TIS) Approved NA
» Neighborhood Impact Analysis (NIA) Approved NA
* Bernalillo County Approved NA
« NMDOT Approved NA
Transportation Department Date

Q Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (ABCWUA):

+ Availability Statement/Serviceability Letter __ X _Approved
«  ABCWUA Development Agreement __ X _Approved
+ ABCWUA Service Connection Agreement _____Approved
&ngy 6/1/2023
ABCWUA Date
Q Infrastructure Improvements Agreement (IIA*) X Approved
a AGIS (DXF File) ___Approved
Q Fire Marshall Signature on the plan ____Approved
Q Signatures on Plat
«  Owner(s) X Yes
+ City Surveyor X _Yes
«  AMAFCA** Yes NA
* NM Gas** _ X _Yes
« PNM** _ X _Yes
+ COMCAST** __ X _Yes
« MRGCD** Yes X NA

NA

NA

NA

* Prior to Final Plat submittals and/or Final Site Plan approval submittals (include a copy of the recorded IIA)

** Signatures required for Final Plat application and not required for Preliminary Plat application

Revised 12/16/22
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FORM S: PRE-APPROVALS/SIGNATURES
Please refer to the DHO public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

L. . TRACT 22 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 6
Legal Description & Location:

Job Description: ____ FINAPLAT
Q Hydrology:
* Grading and Drainage Plan X Approved NA
« AMAFCA Approved X _NA
+ Bernalillo County Approved X _NA
« NMDOT Approved X _NA
+ MRGCD Approved X NA
T leppe— Choo 5/16/2023
Hydrology Department Date

Q Transportation:

» Traffic Circulations Layout (TCL) ____ Approved X NA
+ Traffic Impact Study (TIS) ___Approved X NA
* Neighborhood Impact Analysis (NIA) _ Approved X NA
* Bernalillo County _____Approved X NA
« NMDOT ____ Approved X NA
Ermants OJWW/O‘ 5/16/2023
Transportation Department Date
Q Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority (ABCWUA):
+ Availability Statement/Serviceability Letter ___Approved NA
«  ABCWUA Development Agreement ____Approved NA
+  ABCWUA Service Connection Agreement ___Approved NA
ABCWUA Date
Q Infrastructure Improvements Agreement (IIA*) _ Approved
a AGIS (DXF File) ______Approved
Q Fire Marshall Signature on the plan ____Approved
Q Signatures on Plat
«  Owner(s) X Yes
+ City Surveyor X _Yes
« AMAFCA** Yes NA
* NM Gas** _ X _Yes
« PNM** _ X _Yes
+ COMCAST** __ X _Yes
+ MRGCD** Yes X NA

* Prior to Final Plat submittals and/or Final Site Plan approval submittals (include a copy of the recorded IIA)
** Signatures required for Final Plat application and not required for Preliminary Plat application

Revised 12/16/22
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Albuquerque Geographic Information System

Map amended through: 1/28/2016

Z Note: Grey Shading
- Represents Area Outside
* of the City Limits
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. LEGAL DESCRIPTION . S - R FINAL PLAT
-'cr:rg’ct ?il tand Quivira Drive NW, of the plat of Volcano Cliffs Un|t6- S E S
ity o uquerque, Bemalillo Country, New Mexico, as thé same’ RA
is shown and designated on the' plat thereof, filed in the office of _ ' QU IVI ESTAT
. . the County Clerk Bemalillo County New Mexroo on June18; 1970. T o : BEINGAREPLAT OF TRACT 22, VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT6-
InPlat Book D4, Page 81. . T T AND QUIVIRADRIVENW -
Contains 7.8190 acres, more or less: ~ L ' CoL | - SITUATE WITHIN
, V T SECTION21T11N R.2E, NMPM_
. | " CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
, : L I S L .. . .. . 'BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEWMEXICO
. PURPOSE T ' R Lo MARCH 2023
" The purpose of this plat i is to drvlde Tractzzmto twenty—three (23) new lots and1 L . T : _
- new fract, to grant open space; to grant public utility easements, todedicate new: - - . - . ‘ . .. - SITE DATA: N : - , . o
L L publrc nght-of-way, and to vacate existing publrc nght-ofway and utrllty easements PR R imumber S 35001C0111G
' ‘ o FREE CONSENT and DEDICATION R o I s ' - - -Miles of Full Width Stre_ets Created .. 0 Miles
> - The subdivision shown hereon is with the free consentand in acoordanoawrththe desrres of .. No. of Existing Lots : L 0:
& -+ “the undersigned owners thereof. Said owners do hereby certify that this replatrs of their free .No. of Existing Tracts ‘ S a
= *act and deed, and do hereby grant public Utility éasements, dedicate new public right-of-way in No.of Lots Created . - : o 23
= fee simple with-warranty covenants, vacate existing public nght-of-way. and vacate existing = - o S "No. of Tracts Created - = ) T B
~ public utility easements and warrant that they hold complete and mdefeasrble htle infee - C s o " . " Total Area . o 7t8190_Acres
 simple to the lands bemg regigited as. shown hereon V L s _Acreageof Dedlcaled nght-of Way- 0.1626 Acres
Project Number: - .
. by _ Subdivision Application Number: _- -

" ZONEATLASMAP " QUVERRLAND L1, TiH MNANEY (MANAGING MENBER)  Dals

VlClNITYMAP EATASMAP | CONERALAND LECTTM MCRANEY WANAGIG RERBER) ~ Bate .~ e
~ NOT 7O SCALE - - ' S ~~'.-ACKN0WLEDGEMENTE B S R S e T . PLAT APPROVAL
P, L R T .- ._i.. StatéofNewMexico) - - - o SRR R o ' R S
NOTES: SR T . S o ;"i-"-;.‘Countyofw) 88 - g UTILITY APPROVALS
"~ 1. RECORD BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN IN‘PARENTHESIS (). . T Acknowledged before me thlSls_day of 4 : , ’202'by R . ‘ o 04/18/2023
* ARE PER THE PLAT OF VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT 6, FlLEDONJ G . T T — : e ——
1970, |N BOOKD4PAGE 8? C ) IFFS UNE 18» ‘ IVERA LAND LLC TIM MCNANEY (MANAGING MEMBER) PNM'EreCtﬁESeM(ZeS - o R _date.
) . | sk~ - - . - anuxs
2. BASIS OF 'BEARINGS IS THE LlNE BETWEEN - AGRS STATIONS. , Nev%exlcb Gas Company — ~date
" §21_§22_§28 §27_11N_2E" AND "2_D9" AS MEASURED WITH THE = o ST o
"TRIMBLE VRS NOW' GNSS VIRTUAL REFERENCE SYSTEM.. . . _;déM A 5&%@» .- - . 041372023
BEARINGS ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE BEARINGS, CENTRAL - . ) SE T I -
 ZONE NAD 83. DISTANCES' ARE GROUNDDISTANCES. ELEVATION IR - Quest Corporation dbf Century. “nkQC . 04/?%732023 -
DATUMIS NAVD 88 o _ Ll —— .%éa,%m o c

- 3 ~15' SIDE YARD SETBACKS MAY BE REDUCED OR ELlMlNATED BY
: "VARIANCE APPLICATION-TO VOLCANO CLIFFS PROPERTY OWNERS

'Comcast | T date
/ O B S’/zz/zozs

- ASSOCIATION, 'INC. PER’ ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE . : ' ' B R AMA&C'A = L ' ~ date
RULES REGULATlONS AND BY-LAWS ARTlCLE I, SECTION 2.0.1. ) -Publrc Utlllty Easements shown on thrs plat are granted for the common and joint use of . - ll . :
' _A. Public Service'‘Company of New Mexrco (PNM) a New mexico Corporatron (PNM Electnc) for- - i — ' T :
4. 'THIS PROPERTY LlES WlTHIN ZONE " AREAS DETERMlNED TOBE" lnstallatron maintenance, and sevice of overhead and' underground electrical lines; transformers, - " ABCWU A d ate
- OUTSIDE THE 2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN (AS DEFINED BY . and other equipment and related facilities. reasonably necessary to provide electrical sepvices. | - S ) :
“THE F.E.M.A. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR THIS AREA SATED . B. New Mexico Gas Coripany (NMGCO) for installation, maintenance, and service of naturalgas - T .
SEPTEMBER 26, 2003 MAP NO. 35001 C0111 G) - ) “lines, valves and other equrpment and facrlltles reasonably necessary to provrde natural gas E " CITY APPROV. ALS
: services. S
8, ALL PORTIONS OF EXISTlNG QU]V]RA DRlVE R]GHT.OF.WAY (D4-81) C. Qwest Corporatron dba Centuw Lrnk Qc (Qwest) for the mstallatlon maintenance and service . - T _—
* LYING OUTSIDE OF NEW AND REMAINlNG QUIV[RA DRIVE ARE- - of such lines, cable, and other related equlpment and faciliies reasonably necessary to provide - ya Al /V )
" HEREBY VACATED BY THIS PLAT. B cammunication services.- . . City Surveyor = . date
S D Comeast ' for the installation, mamtenance and service of such'lines, cable, and other related T
.6 ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD ARE SHOWN HEREON, .- equipment and facilrtres reasonably necessary fo provlde Cable services. . _ N T )
lncluded is the right to build, reburld construct reconstruct, locate relocate wrthln the easement, . . - - Parks &~‘Recreatron Departrnent o oo ) date..
DOCUMENTS USED ~ change, remove teplace; modify, renew, operate and maintain facilities for purposes described” . o ) ST , ' , '
o above, together with free atcess to, from; and over said easements, with the right and privilege of ' Ny © ‘City Engineer - T " date
1. PLAT OF. VOLCANO CLlFFS UNIT 8, FILED ON JUNE 1 8, 1970 IN BOOK' - going. upon, over and-across adjoining lands of Grantor for the purposes set forth hergin and with . =~ - : ' o T o

the right to utilize the right of way and-easement to extend services to customers of Grantee,

. Installed” on buildings or erected on. the lots ‘or parcels within the area of the-
_proposed plat The foregoing requrrement shall be a condition to approval of this -
- plat for subdrvrsron : . o

'DA'PAGE 8 - ' . o - i
. - : ) A ~mcludxng sufficient working area space for elecric transformers, with the right and privilege to tnm Traffic Engineer, Transportation Department . date
e CORRECTION PLAT OF MONTECIT.O WEST UNIT 1, FILED ON ) . and remove tfees shrubs or bushes which lnterfere with the purposes set forth herein. No~ , o - . oo L . .
o DECEMBER 12, 201 4 IN BOOK 2014C, pAGE 134 ~ :  building, sign, pool (aboveground or subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood poal decking,or: . g ~ : - -
) S . * other structure shall be erected or constructed on said easements, nor shall any well be dnlled or " Environmental Health Department . "~ date
3. ELY- PORTION AND WLY PORTION FOR PERMANENT EASEMENT FOR operated thereon. Property owners shall be solely responsible for correcting any violations of - ~ o ' ,
" PUBLIC ROADWAY, PUBLIC WATER & SEWER ‘FILED OCTOBER 6 - National Electnwl Safety Code by constructton of pools decklng. orany structures adjacentto or L ) L _
' 2018, DOC NO. 2016095007 ' neareasements shownonthis plat. ~ R Code Enforcement T o date
‘ - Easements for electric, transfarmers/switchgears, as mstalled shall extend ten (10) feet in front : e ) I '
. ’ o of transformerlswrtchgear doors and ﬁve (5) feeton each srde - o ' L :
N I SOL AR NOTE . . - ) - Planning Department . S - - date
. Notproperty within the area ‘of this plat shall at any time be subject to a deed. mrs plat, Public Servrce Company of New Mexico (PNM) and New o ' , ) ' '
riction, covenant, of binding agreement Prohlbltmg solar collectors from being Mexico Gas- Company (NMGC) did not conduct a titls search of the prope des o ) City Engineer ' — T ’ date

_shown’ hereon. Consequently, PNM ‘and NMGC.DO -NOT waive or release any
easement or easement rlghts which. may have been granted by pnor plat, replat or.
- other document and whlch are not shown on'this plat.. - B

: SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION-

‘I, Thomas W. Patrick, New Mexico Professronal Surveyor no. 12651, hereby certlfy that this plat was prepared V ‘ s R > ‘ ' _— -
from an actual ground survey performed by me or under my supervision, that | am responsible for this plat and - - _lNFO FOR coguwagigguc A “ . . :
_that this' plat is true-and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This*plat conforms to the Minimum _OWNER"“ u i ’ ' Fl NAL PLAT ’
- Standards for surveying in New Mexico as adopted by the New Mexico Board of Registration for Professronal - PROPERTY: TRACT 22 VOLCANO CLIFFS UNlT6 SUBDlVISlON
"E"glneers and Surveyors and conforms fo the Crty of Albuquerque Subdrvrsron Ordrnance - : ‘ UPC # 1009063171 050301 06 e g : QU IVIRA EST ATES
R ) ” . . . - X N - . = . . 4 s ]
. TREASURER'S CERTIFICATION: =~ | g : : ‘
; ‘ : : &rgjlésot‘s)tac:j?lef%tj’l&gtait?xes dl.le a“d payable have been pard in fu“ Pursuaﬂt tO NeW g % ;S- T .g"\gE[;‘?S\SUBD\Volcono \Vdlcano CIlffs\Unlt..G—\LOT 22 BNDY—TOPO—REPLAT\OUME!A FINAL DRAFT.dwg
‘ I 187 § 1 JRMIO _ i
Tract 22, VOLCANO CLIFF UNIT6 ks P 03722723 [z ’Cor.,nm'unlty I 1
e UPC #:100906317105030106 o _ ol N Sé:lengest of
‘Thomas W. Patrick. - P - g St % (rerers orporation
New lVlexrco Professronal Surveyor No 12651 ; %Bemalrllo County Treasurer‘s Office: by ' : Date: % < o DRAWN: ' L) Surveying
| ' : - ! 5l | SLN B (505) 897.0000
A Sl « | o |m |« [108NOZNOL2-03-930 | - ,( ) . -
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SITE DATA PROJECT NUMBER: __PR-2020-004457 . , — ~
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45' OPEN || o5} y S : ;g B || I| ?:5 : } %5 : || || || || || |l | I | ] | o | I I l Zo— [ | 5 | CLE" SA GRADING’ AND DRAINAGE DETAILS
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45" OPENSPACE SET BACK
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
PERSUANT TO IDO SUBSECTION 5-6

LANDSCAPING, BUFFERING AND
SCREENING APPLY ONLY TO 45

LANDSCAPE BUFFER (MPOD EDGES 5-2(J)
COORDINATION WITH OPENSPACE REGARDING
PLANT SELECTION AND LOCATIN IS

L 101

P I R N ———

45" OPENSPACE SET BACK
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
PERSUANT TO IDO SUBSECTION 5—6

LANDSCAPING, BUFFERING AND
SCREENING APPLY ONLY TO 45’
LANDSCAPE BUFFER (MPOD EDGES 5-2(J)
COORDINATION WITH OPENSPACE REGARDING
PLANT SELECTION AND LOCATIN IS
REQUIRED AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT
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6’ CROSS—-LOT
DRAININGE EASEMENT

FOR LOTS 13—-23
5" WIDE

WATER HARVESTING AREA

TO RUN THE LENGTH OF PAD
TOP=989.00

BOTTOM=98.50

99.50
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20’ CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY
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4 WATER HARVESTING AREA
/_ TO HOUSE STREET TREE
BOTTOM=97.50

FRONT YARD AREA —/

TYPICAL 1OT LANDSCAPING PILAN

NTS

45" OPENSPACE

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS -

SET BACK

PERSUANT TO IDO SUBSECTION 5-6
LANDSCAPING, BUFFERING AND

SCREENING APPLY ONLY TO 45

LANDSCAPE BUFFER (MPOD EDGES 5-2(J)
COORDINATION WITH OPENSPACE REGARDING

PLANT SELECTION AND LOCATIN IS
REQUIRED AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL ACREAGE:
# OF LOTS
IMPERMEABLE SURFACE AREA

PERMEABLE SURFACE AREA
- PONDING AREA

7.1256 ACx
23 LOTS
3.4321 ACx

3.6935 ACx
6595 SF

I"I
50 25 0 25 50

e

SCALE: 1"=50

LANDSCAPE NOTES

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

T IS THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN TO COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING AND WATER
WASTE ORDINANCE PLANTING RESTRICTION APPROACH.

APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY
EXEMPTION OF FROM WATER WASTE ORDINANCE. WATER

MANAGEMENT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY
OWNER.

ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE ZONING CODE, STREET TREE ORDINANCE, POLLEN
ORDINANCE, AND WATER CONSERVATION LANDSCAPING AND WATER
WASTE ORDINANCE. IN GENERAL, WATER CONSERVATIVE,
ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND LANDSCAPE PRINCIPLES WILL BE
FOLLOWED IN DESIGN AND INSTALLATION.

PLANT BEDS SHALL ACHIEVE 75% LIVE GROUND COVER AT
MATURITY.

ALL ROCK MULCH SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH OF 3".

PURSUANT TO IDO SUBSECTION 14-16-5-2(J}(2)(A), A LANDSCAPE BUFFER
WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 45 FEET WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL
EDGES OF THE SUBJECT SITE THAT ARE ADJACENT TO OPEN SPACE
BOUNDARIES : ‘

ALL LANDSCAPING IN THE 45-FOOT CPEN SPACE BUFFER SHALL BE

APPROVED BY THE OPEN SPACE SUPERINTENDENT, PURSUANT TO IDO
SUBSECTION 14-16-5-2(}(2}(4)

IRRIGATION NOTES

IRRIGATION SHALL BE A COMPLETE UNDERGROUND SYSTEM WITH
TREES TO RECEIVE (5) 1.0 GPH DRIP EMITTERS AND SHRUBS TO
RECEIVE 2 (1.0) GPH GRIP EMITTERS. DRIP AND BUBBLER SYSTEMS
TO BE TIED TO 1/2" POLYPIPE WITH FLUSH CAPS AT EACH END.

RUN TIME PER EACH DRIP VALVE WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 15
MINUTES PER DAY, TO BE ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO THE SEASON.

POINT OF CONNECTION FOR IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS IN THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SIGHT AS INDICATED ON THE
IRRIGATION PLAN.

IRRIGATION WILL BE OPERATED BY AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER.
LOCATION OF CONTROLLER TO BE IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM OF
OF THE NORTH BUILDING AS INDICATED ON THE IRRIGATION PLAN.

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

DRIP IRRIGATION MUST COMPLY WITH CROSS CONNECTION
PREVENTION AND CONTROL ORDINANCE.

STREET TREES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO SITE IRRIGATION SYSTEM
AND MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER.
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REMOVE EX 6 CAP WATER SHUTOFF NOTES—SHUT OFF VALVE Q S
QEX. 6" VALVE  KETABLO DRIVE, N.W. VARIES E B
WATER & SEWER o - S:gNC—PRESSURIZED CONNCETION x — 11 SLOPE WATER SHUTOFF NOTES: E e 3 2
- [MAX. —=anmih adt Sl S SISl S
13, ALL UTILITIES AND UTILITY SERVICE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR AT ALL PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENTS, SAW CUT EDGES AN \ ﬂ/— HlEmnr, ST 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY 2 1°1°1°]° < °
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COA STANDARD DRAWINGS 2460 AND 2481, SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR WITH FOUR STRAIGHT SIDES. FINISHED < == Tizﬁ WITH THE WATER AUTHORITY 14 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF Slel b RS
D DR , _ S / = PERFORMING SUCH WORK. ONLY WATER AUTHORITY CREWS ARE AUTHORIZED S5 24 3 o™
PAVEMENT SURFACE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH EXISTING PAVEMENT SURFACE, \ === =TT OPERATE PUBLIC VALVES. SHUT OFF REQUEST MUST BE MADE ONLINE AT S| aEz ol 118
14. MANHOLE RIMS, FIRE HYDRANT ELEVATIONS, AND FLANGE ELEVATIONS WTH NO SPILLOVER OFF ASPHALT OR TACK COAT. CARE MUST BE TAKEN == === HTTF: //ABCWUA.ORG/WATER_SHUT__OFF_AND_TURN_ON_PROCEDURES. V2| BF 329 ML
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SEVEN (7) DAYS I ADVANCE OF PERFORMING WORK THAT WILL AFFECT  FIRE LINE BACK FLOW PREVENTOR . PROPOSED 6X6X6 TEE—\\
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10 31 13 7 4 87 - b‘;\ggg D%iE}T 273 {41 g 60 30 0 30 60 S
2 ;g ‘91 i ; ;g LOWER USE 6 3 2 M 2
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AMENDMENT AGREEMENT TO
Procedure "B"

Project Name: Quivira Estates
Project Number: 763985

This Amendment and Extension Agreement by and between the City of Albuquerque,
New Mexico, a municipal corporation ("City") and Quivira Land, LLC ("Developer"), whose
email address is TMcNanev (@ twilighthomesnm.com, whose address is 1301 Cuesta Arriba Ct
Suite A, Albuguerque, NM 87113, whose telephone number is (505) 975-1154 is made in
Albuquerque, New Mexico and is entered into as of the date of final execution of this
Agreement.

WHEREAS, the City and the Developer entered into an Agreement on the 7th day of
September, 2022, which was recorded on September 12, 2022, pages 1 through 11, as
Document No. 2022083118 in the records of Bernalillo County Clerk, State of New Mexico, by
which the Developer agreed to complete the construction of certain infrastructure improvements;
and

WHEREAS: The Developer has requested to Amend or Replace Financial Guaranty for
construction of the public and/or private infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the Developer is able to provide the required financial guaranty.
THEREFORE, the Developer and the City agree to amend the Original Agreement as
follows:

1. Amending Section 6. Financial Guaranty, second paragraph, to read as follows:

To meet the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements, The Developer has
acquired or is able to acquire the following “Financial Guaranty™:

Type of Financial Guaranty: Subdivision Bond

Amount: $966.911.64

Name of Financial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty:

Harco National Insurance Company

Date City first able to call Guaranty (Construction Completion Deadline):
8/24/2023 o

If Guaranty is a Letter of Credit of Loan Reserve, then last day City able to call
Guaranty is: N/A

Additional Information: N/A

2. Other Terms Unchanged: Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of
the Original Agreement will remain unchanged and will continue in full force and effect unless
there is a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Amendment, and the terms and
conditions of the Original Agreement, in which case the terms and conditions of the Amendment
to the Original Agreement will control.




DEVELOPER: 'yive/f oo/ &

By [signature]:
Name [print]: Tim  MeAomey
Title: Mana ¢ s Member~
Dated: 3/7./23

DEVELOPER’S NOTARY

stateor flywMbuige
- )ss
county of AU

(“Developer™)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this '7 day of MMM , 2085 by
[name of person] ~ hfhﬂ [[]gﬂa&g{ﬂ ) , [title or
capacity, for instance, Premde;ﬁ ner”] AMAWMLM

__P__-M

' STATE OF NEW MEXICO @/ M

' NOTARY PUBLIC A /8
!

||

y DEANNA CLARK
" COMMISSION # 1112033 Notary Public
EXPIRES APRIL 21, 2023 N 21 3
My Commission Expires:
Amend Financial Guaranty 2

IIA-B Revised March 2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 99860C56-EA33-48B9-B801-56A52923A37A

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE: oS
DocuSigned by: l bMK

By: SM%&L .
Shahab BiazaegPebies City Engineer

Dated: 4/10/2023 | 11:47 AM MDT

CITY’S NOTARY

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on }D H,\ day of (‘\ P:: L ) 202} by
Shahab Biazar, P.E., City Engineer of the City of Albuquerque, a municipal corporation, on behalf
of said corporation.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

NOTARY PUBLIC
Marion Velasquez Z/
Commission No. 1128981 My Commission Expires: one Ue ;ZDZ('/
June 26, 2024

Amend Financial Guaranty 3
IIA-B Revised March 2023
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PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Type of Estimate:

Project Description:

Project ID #:

Requested By:

FINANCIAL GUARANTY AMOUNT

November 8, 2022

LLA. Procedure B with FG

763985
David Soule
Approved Estimate Amount:
Continency Amount:
Subtotal:
NMGRT:
Subtotal:
Engineering Fee:
Testing Fee:

Subtotal:

FINANCIAL GUARANTY RATE:

TOTAL FINANCIAL GUARANTY REQUIRED:

AF}PROVAL:

f

'Notes: Plans approved; work order issued.

Quivira Estates

0.00%

7.750%

6.60%

2.00%

DATE:

$  661,042.94
S -
$  661,042.94

S 51,230.83

S 712,273.77

$ 47,010.07

L

14,245.48

$ 773,529.31
1.25

$ 966,911.64




FIGURE 16
INFRASTRUCTURE BOND
(Procedure B)

Bond No. [Surety's No:] DVHNSU0827988

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That we [name of Developer:]

Quivera Land, LLC ("Developer") a [state type of business entity, e.g.
"New Mexico corporation," "general partnership,” “individual," etc.]
New Mexico LLC as '"Principal”, and [name of
surety:] Harco National Insurance Company | a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of the State of 1L and authorized to do business in

the State of New Mexico, as "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto the CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE in the penal sum of [written amount:] Nine Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Eleven Dollars and 64/100 Dollars, ([amount in figures:] $ 966,911.64 _), as
amended by change orders approved by the Surety or changes to the infrastructure list approved
by the City Development Review Board, the payment of which is well and truly to be made, and
each of us bind ourselves, our and each of our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, and firmly by these presents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of the above obligation is such that:

WHEREAS, the Principal is the owner of and/or is interested in or is developing land and
premises known as [name of Developer’s Property:] auiviraESTATES; TRACT 22, VOLCANO CLIFFS UNIT16
("Developer’s Property™), City Project No. 763985 ; and

WHEREAS, said Developer’s Property is subject to the provisions and conditions of the
ordinance of the CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE known as the Integrated Development Ordinance,
the requirements of which include the installation of various other improvements by the
Principal; and

WHEREAS, the Integrated Development Ordinance also requires the Principal to install
and construct the following improvements at the Developer’s Property: [list the improvements,
e.g., water, sewer, pavement, sidewalks:]

Roads, water, sewer and storm sewer

~ ("Improvements")

All construction shall be performed in accordance with the Agreement to Construct Public
and/or Private Infrastructure Improvements Agreement entered into between [name of

Developer;]  Quivera Land, LLC and the CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE, as recorded in the office of the Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on
, 20 as Document Number , as amended by

change order or amendments to the agreement.



Bond No. [surety's No:] DVHNSU0827988

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Principal completes construction of the Improvements and facilitics
and performs the work hereinabove specified to be performed, all on or before [Construction
Completion Deadline established in Agreement or as amended:] August 24 .20 23
("the "Construction Completion Deadline"), then this obligation shall be null and void; if the
Principal does not complete construction by or before the Construction Completion Deadline, the
City may call on this obligation until released by the City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this bond has been executed 3rd day of April ,2023
DEVELOPER Q”“”’Zd'/m

By [signature:]

Name: Tim AMctoey

Title: A [ 4

Dated: U/ 672027
SURETY Harco National Insurance Company

By [signature:] M@m
) “\n“ oMt '-1’1
Name: Kathryn E. Kade e qufp#

* i
tigirrent

Title: Attorney-In-Fact ?\\ < .‘4/‘,,%
Dated: 4/3/23 i% ;‘ . f'%)".‘ %
9 <L a Riud
Texe oy a 7L
ot O -~ s 3
2 )..-&(‘ m g{fi}s 5

) :3;),/ ~ ._’ﬂ "!:‘S&?L‘ f

..’;‘a C/ ‘;1;‘:.“,8 “\

., ;-‘ Y 'i‘““
I

*NOTE: Power of Attorney for Surety must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY Bond#  DVHNSU0827988
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
Member companies of IAT Insurance Group, Headquartered: 4200 Six Forks Rd, Suite 1400, Raleigh, NC 27609

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Illinois, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New
Jersey, and having their principal offices located respectively in the cities of Rolling Meadows, lllincis and Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and
appoint

KATHRYN E. KADE, CHARLES M. MCDANIEL, ANGELA M. TINDOL, MONA D. WEAVER, SHEILA J. MONTOYA, ANUJ

JAIN
Greenwood Village, CO

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of
indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract
or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said HARCO NATIONAL
INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had
been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of
Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 13th day of December, 2018  and by the Board of
Directors of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 13th day of December, 2018.

“RESOLVED, that (1) the Chief Executive Officer, President, Executive Vice President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, or Secretary of the
Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revake the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited
in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation’s seal thereto, bonds, undertakings,
recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation
may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute
waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed
by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written
obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the
Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same

farce and effect as though manually affixed.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL
FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents

onthis 31st dayof December, 2022 WS A
W i PR
STATE OF NEW JERSEY STATE OF ILLINOIS § %OR'”‘ %
County of Essex ] County of Cook ~

[

Kenneth Chapman

Executive Vice President, Harco National Insurance Company
and International Fidelity Insurance Company

Q)

%

&

b
;,2;"

U
4, &« &)
Heppg 1tV

On this 31st day of December, 2022 , before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and,
being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and
INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the
said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.

anrttir,, IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark,
New Jersey the day and year first above written.

F579 o, By %%
1Y -t B
%, s K W{_& a

W JERD W Shirelle A.Outley a Notary Public of New Jersey ¢/
T My Commission Expires April 4, 2023
CERTIFICATION R \'H'S{.f
e PSR

I, the undersigned officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL F[BE&{Y;_II}LS@PQANQ&DSGMPANY do hereby certify
that | have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the § sQ‘Qn'%@?the éﬁm*@.ﬁ'@jd Companies as set
forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and tga?;ﬂn; &gm‘?rwﬁf-j ans'c_:ripts thereof, and of the
whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now i fiaif force &k Y, 2

% b a o
E Y 136 §

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand on this day,  April 03, 2023

AD2702

Irene Martins, Assistant Secretary
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Letter of Authorization

I, Tim McNaney, Member Quivira Land, LLC , owner of Tract 22, Unit 6 Volcano Cliffs, hereby
authorize David Soule and Rio Grande Engineering of New Mexico, LLC to act as our agent
regarding the submittal and approval process for the preliminary plat and subdivision approval for
the referenced lot within the city (?/f Albuguerque,

Py / < -
Property Owner: ',%/ Date =y —




RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING OF NEW MEXICO, LLC
June 7, 2023

City of Albuguerque
600 Second Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102
RE: Final Plat- Quivira

PR-2020-004457

Tract 22 and Quivira Drive Volcano Cliffs Unit 6
Dear City:

The purpose of this letter is to accompany the submittal as required to explain what the

request is. The request is for Final plat approval. The IlA is recorded, the Site plan signed off
and the construction is 95% complete

Should you have any questions regarding this submittal, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

David Soule, PE
Rio Grande Engineering
505.321.9099
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David Soule

From: Tom Patrick [TomPatrick@communitysciences.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 12:38 PM

To: David Soule

Subject: FW: PR2022-005047 dxf for AGIS

From: Muzzey, Devin P. <dmuzzey@cabq.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 11:45 AM

To: Tom Patrick <TomPatrick@communitysciences.com>; Planning Plat Approval <platgisreview@cabqg.gov>
Cc: Rodenbeck, Jay B. <jrodenbeck@cabq.gov>; Shadabi, Leila <Ishadabi@cabg.gov>

Subject: RE: PR2022-005047 dxf for AGIS

Hi Tom,
The DXF for PR-2022-005047 — Quivira Estates — has been approved. This email will notify the DHO office.

Thanks and have a great day!
Devin Muzzey

nL =2 ij QUE planning

an 18 F AN 1
BRA L4

Devin Muzzey

gis specialist

e dmuzzey@cabg.gov
cabqg.gov/planning

From: Tom Patrick <TomPatrick@communitysciences.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 16, 2023 10:54 AM

To: Planning Plat Approval <platgisreview@cabg.gov>

Cc: David Soule <david@riograndeengineering.com>
Subject: PR2022-005047 dxf for AGIS

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Please review for AGIS approval.

Tom Patrick

Professional Surveyor

Community Sciences Corporation

505 897-0000 X118 office

505 259-0883 mobile
tompatrick@communitysciences.com

5/16/2023
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